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23.6 Personal income, by source and by province, 1976-79 (million dollars) 
Source and province or territory 

Source 
Wages, salaries and supplementary labour income 
Military pay and allowances 
Net income received by farm operators from farm production 
Net income of non-farm unincorporated business including rent 
Interest, dividends and miscellaneous investment income 
Current transfers 

From government 
Transfer payments to persons (excl. interest on public debt) 
Capital assistance 

From corporations (charitable and other contributions and bad debts) 
From non-residents 

Total, personal income 

Province or territory 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
(Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 
Foreign countries' 

19761' 

107,914 
1,453 
3,272 
8,612 

13,920 

19,483 
172 
281 
278 

155,385 

2,573 
550 

4,409 
3,453 

39.217 
60,969 

6,478 
6,205 

12,778 
18,222 

396 
135 

1977r 

119,003 
1,515 
2,874 
9,020 

15,534 

22,455 
156 
307 
331 

171,195 

2,835 
596 

4,902 
3,774 

43,050 
67,220 
7,022 
6,394 

14,558 
20,247 

452 
145 

1978 

129,885 
1,609 
3,514 
9,612 

18,219 

25,229 
216 
347 
383 

189,014 

3,023 
680 

5,422 
4,159 

47,929 
73,770 

7,702 
7,046 

16,410 
22,224 

491 
158 

1979 

144,058 
1,695 
4,226 

10,503 
22,790 

26,545 
273 
384 
417 

210,891 

'Income of Canadians temporarily abroad, including pay and allowances of Canadian Armed Forces abroad. 

23.7 Disposition of personal income, 1976-79 (million dollars) 

1976r 1977r Item 

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services 
Current transfers 
To government 

Income taxes 
Succession duties and estate taxes 
Employer and employee contributions to social 

insurance and government pension funds 
Other 

To corporations (transfer portion of interest on 
the consumer debt) 

To non-residents 
Personal savings 

Total, personal income 

21,047 
148 

7,158 
1,470 

1,815 
256 

12,836 

122,425 

151 

7,760 
1,601 

1,932 
269 

13,889 

171,195 

1978 

135,220 

24,326 
114 

8,690 
1,930 

2,407 
285 

16,042 

1979 

150,831 

27,389 
100 

9,123 
2,064 

3,338 
295 

17,751 

210,891 

23.8 Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services, 1976-79 (million dollars) 
Item 

Food and non-alcoholic beverages 
Tobacco and alcoholic beverages 
Clothing, footwear and accessories 
Gross rent, fuel and power 
Furniture, furnishing and household 

equipment and operation 
Transportation and communication 
Medical care and health services 
Other 

Total 

Durables 
Semi-durables 
Non-durables 
Services 

1976r 

16,595 
6,100 
8,116 
19,173 

11,115 
16,380 
3,325 

29,851 

110,655 

17,033 
14,134 
33,987 
45,501 

1977r 

18,184 
6,675 
8,784 

22,058 

12,006 
17,988 
3,596 

33,134 

122,425 

18,459 
15,359 
37,563 
51,044 

1978 

20,539 
7,294 
9,537 
24,638 

13,078 
19,652 
3,971 

36,511 

135,220 

20,102 
16,756 
42,034 
56,328 

1979 

23,181 
7,971 
10,758 
27,513 

14,450 
22,454 
4,410 

40,094 

150,831 

22,574 
18,963 
47,124 
62,170 


